

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. No. 8639/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1244 OF 2005

M/S. NAHAR CREDIT CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. NARAYANA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimah, Adv.

Mr. L.Roshmani,Adv. for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In modification of our order dated 22.1.2008, we direct that the appeal shall be heard, in view of the statements made in the application for recalling the order dated 22.1.2008, only on the basis of the papers available on record. The appellant shall not be entitled to refer to any other document.

The CRLMP. No. 8639/2008 is disposed of accordingly.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. No. 8639/2008

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1244 OF 2005

M/s Nahar Credit Corpn.

...Appellant

Versus

B. Narayana Rao & Anr.

...Respondents

O R D E R

In modification of our order dated 22.1.2008, we direct that the appeal shall be heard, in view of the statements made in the application for recalling the order dated 22.1.2008, only on the basis of the papers available on record. The appellant shall not be

entitled to refer to any other document.

accordingly. The CRLMP. No. 8639/2008 is disposed of

[S.B. SINHA]

[CYRIAC JOSEPH]

New Delhi,
September 8, 2008.